MAX3160E/MAX3161E/MAX3162E ±15kV ESD-Protected, +3.0V to
+5.5V, 10nA, RS-232/RS-485/
RS-422 Multiprotocol Transceivers
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description
The MAX3160E/MAX3161E/MAX3162E are programma-
ble RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 multiprotocol transceivers.
The MAX3160E/MAX3161E are pin programmable as a

PROCESS: CMOS
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 PACKAGE
CODE
 MAX3160ECAP  0°C to +70°C  20 SSOP  A20-2
 MAX3160EEAP  -40°C to +85°C  20 SSOP  A20-2
 MAX3161ECAG     0°C to +70°C  24 SSOP  A24-3
 MAX3161EEAG  -40°C to +85°C  24 SSOP  A24-3
 MAX3162ECAI     0°C to +70°C  28 SSOP  A28-1
 MAX3162EEAI  -40°C to +85°C  28 SSOP  A28-1
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
20 SSOP A20-2 21-0056 90-0094
24 SSOP A24-3 21-0056 90-0010
28 SSOP A28-1 21-0056 90-0095
MAX3160E/MAX3161E/MAX3162E ±15kV ESD-Protected, +3.0V to
+5.5V, 10nA, RS-232/RS-485/
RS-422 Multiprotocol Transceivers
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  |  26
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/05 Initial release —
1 5/15 Updated Benefits and Features section 1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for RS-422/RS-485 Interface IC category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
402824F  702835FB  MAX488ECPA  MAX3491CSDT  MAX3490AEGSA+  MAX3483AEASA+  MAX3491EESDT  MAX3488AEGSA+
MAX3083CSD  MAX487CSA  SP3071EEN-L  SP3072EEN-L/TR  SP3075EEN-L  SP3075EEN-L/TR  SP3077EEN-L  SP3078EEN-L
SP3078EEN-L/TR  SP3082EEN-L  SP3088EEN-L  SP3483CN-L  SP3483CN-L/TR  SP3483EN-L  SP3485CN-L  SP3485CN-L/TR  SP3485EN-
L  SP3485EN-L/TR  SP3490EN-L  SP3494EN-L  SP481EEN-L/TR  SP483EN-L/TR  SP490EEN-L/TR  SP491EN-L/TR  XR3078XID-F
SP3082EEN-L/TR  SP330EEY-L/TR  MAX14783EATA+T  MAX3098EBCEE+T  MAX3045BESE+T  MAX22501EATA+T
MAX22502EATC+T  MAX3042BCSE+T  SP3077EEN-L/TR  MAX487ESA+TCBX  MAX1483CUA+T  MAX487CUA+T  CA-IS3082W  CA-
IS3088W  SP3074EEN-L/TR  SP3483EN-L/TR  NSI83085